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Trauma Informed Parenting
Scotland · Charity number SC049894

Details

Status Active

Legal form SCIO (Scottish Charitable Incorporated Organisation)

Registered 2020-01-24

Register View on the OSCR register

Contact

Address 29 Darnley Crescent
Bishopbriggs
G64 3EU

Website https://www.traumainformedparenting.uk/?fbclid=IwAR26oZxNcSKDRjvuZXGq1
8CL3RaFqQaVHLac8ItkucBaFJaH_OTFQ9TAGso

Activities

Activities: 'It carries out activities or services itself'

Purposes: 'the advancement of human rights, conflict resolution or reconciliation','the relief of those in need
by reason of age, ill-health, disability, financial hardship or other disadvantage'

What the charity does: Trauma Informed Parenting exits to bring an awareness of the trauma informed
approach, especially for families with children that have suffered trauma or are neurodivergent. They do this
by offering fully funded online and in person workshops across Scotland and further, to parents and care
giver how to apply this approach and offering on going support. TIP help the adults to change dysfunctional
generational patterns of behavior by seeing the behavior through a lens of stress and fear. When he adults
learn to work through their own trauma and choose to respond from a regulated state in these worst moments
they can offer connection compassion and curiosity instead. Children feel seen and understood, co-regulation
can occur. Behaviors reduce, children learn to repair and learn new healthy ways to express big hard
emotions. Relationships and connection improve and children become more successful.

Beneficiaries: 'Other defined groups'

Objectives: The organisation's purposes are: (j) The advancement of human rights conflict resolution and
reconciliation -to promote repair and connection in relationships and reduce the fight and flight response in
previously reactive children. To teach parents to de-escalate potentially explosive interactions. (n)The relief of
those in need-to support placements in crisis and prevent families breaking down. To support parents to
better support children suffering from trauma. To build a safe and loving environment for traumatised children
to learn to heal.

https://opencharities.uk/sc/SC049894
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Geography

• Main operating location: East Dunbartonshire

• Geographical spread: More than one local authority area in Scotland

Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees

2025-01-31 £73,043 £48,275 - 2

2024-01-31 £38,040 £41,351 - 1

2023-01-31 £27,375 £15,331 - 1

2022-01-31 £18,798 £7,947 - 1

2021-01-31 £7,879 £6,854 - 1
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Trauma Informed Parenting 

SCIO 049894 

Financial Accounts  

For the year ended 31st January 2025 



Trauma Informed Parenting 

SCIO 049894 

Accountant's Report 

In accordance with your instructions, we have compiled, without carrying out an audit, the attached 

profit and loss account and balance sheet from the accounting records and information and 

explanations supplied to us. 

THP Glasgow Limited 

Chartered accountants 

ICAS Firm Number 4381 

Date:   1st September 2025 

Trauma Informed Parenting 

Trading and Profit and Loss Account 





 



 

 

Trauma Informed Parenting SCIO 

SC049894 

Trustees Report 

Feb 2025 

 

 

Financial-Bank accounts 

In TIP current account-£44658.22 

In TIP Trustees account-£1590.00 (funds for support group) 



 

Year end 30/1/25  this was on the 27th 

Brought forward £19890.18 

Income £ 73042.91 

Expenditure £48274.87 

Running balance £44658.22 

Reserves £12500 

 

Secured Income for this year 

Improving lives second installment £10000  

Elizabeth Trust  £500 

The Truemark Trust £3500 

Hedley Foundation £2000 

Essentia £3000 

Awaiting 

Robertson trust second installment £10000 

Improving Lives third installment £15000 

Improving Lives fourth installment £15000 

Glasgow funding £8594 

 

 

Total-£6894 



Needed £94383 

Fundraising is working on securing the remaining £23789 

 

Fundraising is also working on the following year’s funds, of 

which we already have £40000 secured. 

 

Still receive requests from workshop recording and donations 

from Eventbrite attendees. 

Self-funded income 

43 recording purchased £1075 

Fire walk £1655 

Donations £161 

Total £2891 

 

TIPs Achievements since conception 

Total workshops 355 from 2019-2025 

Total attendees 6089 

Total recording views 3462 

Total number of people reached 9551 

 

        

         

        



        

        

 

 

• 105 workshops-1873 participants (average 18 per 

workshop) We had planned to deliver 92 workshops 

reaching 1560 participants 

• Released our report on the evidence of our feedback 

and outcomes. 

• TIP CPD certificates count this year-636 

• CAMHS and mental health teams in Glasgow North West 

are referring parents on the diagnostic pathway to us 

each month.  

• Foster plus awarded with a TIP certificate of excellence 

for 2024.  

• Booked up until June.  

• Funded until end of November.  working on the last 

3 months funding for 2025. 





Stress management session 

Occupational Therapy sessions 

Conflict resolution 

Calm mindfulness- 2 sessions 

Monthly support group 

121 trauma coaching or therapy 6 sessions for 30 members 

(17 with and 13 with ) 

TIP Dads 44 booked plus another 73 on the TIP Dads group 

•  - delivered 

• Penumbra-self harm-delivered 

• Papyrus-prevention of young suicide-29th April 

• Centre of Conflict resolution-29th July 

 

Some of these resources are now being shared across all our 

groups- , Self Harm, Occupational Therapy 

sessions, stress management, Conflict resolution. 

 

 

Support group feedback 

“This group is essential. I’m not frightened anymore” 

“Reading other peoples shared experiences and reading the 

responses and advice is like a constant on going reminder 

that I am doing the right thing” 



“This is such a positive group, with so many useful resources 

and tips to support personally” 

“Very supportive community” 

“I feel like I can finally look forward” 

“I couldn’t have afforded these sessions myself” 

“This group and its support has helped me understand 

trauma and how to respond to it” 

“Has been a lifeline to me” 

 

 

 

 

Challenges- 

Growing to meet the demand 

Building the volunteer program 

 

 

Future plans-  

• The aim in 2025 is to increase the number of workshops 

to 144, reaching 2520 participants. 

• Starting funded monthly online School staff workshops 

with  and Volunteer  

• Glasgow workshops phase 2 will start.  



• Volunteers training-safeguarding, train the trainer and 

 certification fear to love training. 

• Secure more support group funds to increase the 121 

sessions as these are extremely popular and make a big 

change 

• Grow the 8-week sessions for others to deliver. 

• Creating support for those on the group to encourage 

them to attend a workshop. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Points for discussion-  

• Bring  on full time if funding allows, we could start 

this in July which is 2 months earlier than planned but in 

line with funding. 

•  becoming a part time employee may be a 

more cost-effective use of funds but tricky as different 

funds cover this. 





 

 

 

 

 

 

 



brought farward Balance BF £19,890.18

2/6/2024 Zoom Expenses for charitable activities £15.30 £19,874.88

2/6/2024 web site hosting Expenses for charitable activities £15.59 £19,859.29

2/15/2024 Expenses for charitable activities £600.00 £19,259.29

2/19/2024 Mileage Expenses for charitable activities £120.55 £19,138.74

2/19/2024 Accomodation Aberdeen Expenses for charitable activities £34.99 £19,103.75

2/19/2024 Accomodation Dundee Expenses for charitable activities £33.99 £19,069.76

2/19/2024 Accomodation Inverness Expenses for charitable activities £127.99 £18,941.77

2/19/2024 GamH workshop fee Receipts from fundraising activities £400.00 £19,341.77

2/19/2024 O2 Expenses for charitable activities £62.70 £19,279.07

2/19/2024 Digi Fusion email host Expenses for charitable activities £52.00 £19,227.07

2/20/2024 wages Expenses for charitable activities £2,000.00 £17,227.07

2/23/2024 CPD Certification Expenses for charitable activities £714.00 £16,513.07

2/23/2024 Donation Donations £200.00 £16,713.07

3/1/2024  fund raising Expenses for charitable activities £615.00 £16,098.07

3/4/2024 Donation Donations £25.00 £16,123.07

3/4/2024 Fife council workshop Fees Receipts from fundraising activities £800.00 £16,923.07

3/4/2024 donation fire wal Donations £220.09 £17,143.16

3/11/2024 Donation Donations £25.00 £17,098.27

3/11/2024 donation firewalk Donations £141.04 £17,239.31

3/5/2024 Digi Fusion email host Expenses for charitable activities £39.00 £17,104.16

3/6/2024 zoom Expenses for charitable activities £15.30 £17,098.27

3/6/2024 web hosting Expenses for charitable activities £15.59 £17,239.31

3/15/2024 Glasgow North Wst workshop fees Receipts from fundraising activities £400.00 £17,639.31

3/18/2024 donation fire walk Donations £93.18 £17,732.49

3/19/2024 O2 Expenses for charitable activities £62.70 £17,669.79

3/20/2024 wages Expenses for charitable activities £2,000.00 £15,669.79

3/22/2024 insurance Expenses for charitable activities £119.71 £15,550.08

3/22/2024 Grant- Robertson Trust Grants £10,000.00 £25,550.08

3/22/2024 St Andrews charity travel cost Receipts from fundraising activities £400.00 £25,950.08

3/28/2024 Grant Grants £500.00 £26,450.08

4/2/2024 fundraising Expenses for charitable activities £600.00 £25,850.08

4/2/2024 milleage Expenses for charitable activities £298.17 £25,551.91

4/2/2024 donation fire walk Donations £41.78 £25,593.69

4/3/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £25,618.69

4/4/2024 grant Grants £500.00 £26,118.69

4/5/2024 insurance Expenses for charitable activities £52.35 £26,066.34

4/8/2024 zoom Expenses for charitable activities £15.30 £26,051.04

4/8/2024 web hosting Expenses for charitable activities £15.59 £26,045.45

4/8/2024 donation fire walk Donations £101.40 £26,136.85

4/9/2024 Mileage Expenses for charitable activities £265.07 £25,871.78

4/19/2024 O2 Expenses for charitable activities £65.00 £25,806.78

4/22/2024 wages Expenses for charitable activities £2,000.00 £23,806.78

4/22/2024 Foster Plus fee Receipts from fundraising activities £271.50 £24,078.28

4/26/2024 grant Grants £1,000.00 £25,078.28

4/29/2024 transfer for Dads sessions Receipts from fundraising activities £300.00 £25,378.28

4/29/2024 Donation Firewalk Donations £89.05 £25,467.33

5/1/2024 fundraiser Expenses for charitable activities £600.00 £24,867.33

5/2/2024 Payment Dads session Expenses for charitable activities £300.00 £24,567.33

5/2/2024 extra mileage Expenses for charitable activities £210.00 £24,357.33

5/3/2024 insurance Expenses for charitable activities £52.35 £24,304.98

5/7/2024 Firewalk Expenses for charitable activities £360.00 £23,944.98

5/7/2023 donation Donations £25.00 £23,969.98

5/7/2024 zoom Expenses for charitable activities £15.30 £23,954.68

5/7/2024 web site hosting Expenses for charitable activities £15.59 £23,939.09

5/13/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £23,964.09

5/13/2024 donation firewalks Donations £590.56 £24,554.56

5/13/2024 Donation Donations £25.00 £24,579.65

5/13/2024 Donation Donations £25.00 £24,604.65

5/14/2024 Donation Donations £25.00 £24,629.65

5/15/2024 orkney funding Grants £3,209.00 £27,838.65

5/20/2024  fee Expenses for charitable activities £1,499.00 £26,339.65

5/20/2024 wages Expenses for charitable activities £2,000.00 £24,339.65

5/20/2024 O2 Expenses for charitable activities £65.00 £24,274.65

5/20/2024 Inverness trave Receipts from fundraising activities £234.94 £24,509.59

5/20/2024 donation firewalk Donations £613.16 £25,122.75

5/21/2024 Local giving fee Expenses for charitable activities £180.00 £24,942.75



5/21/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £24,967.75

5/30/2024 inverness expenses Receipts from fundraising activities £225.06 £25,192.81

6/3/2024 grants Grants £2,500.00 £27,692.81

6/3/2024 fndraising Expenses for charitable activities £600.00 £270,902.81

6/3/2024 Digi Fusion email host Expenses for charitable activities £39.00 £27,053.81

6/3/2024 donation Donations £38.50 £27,092.31

6/5/2024 insurance Expenses for charitable activities £52.35 £27,039.96

6/5/2024 travel fee Expenses for charitable activities £301.95 £26,738.01

6/6/2024 Zoom Expenses for charitable activities £15.30 £26,722.71

6/6/2024 wed site hosting Expenses for charitable activities £15.59 £26,707.12

6/7/2024 donation Donations £23.97 £26,731.09

6/7/2024 donation Donations £30.00 £26,761.09

6/7/2024 grant Bellahouston Bequest Grants £2,000.00 £28,761.09

6/10/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £28,786.09

6/10/2024 eventbrigh Expenses for charitable activities £7.99 £28,786.09

6/10/2024 eventbrigh Expenses for charitable activities £7.99 £28,770.11

6/10/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £28,795.11

6/11/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £28,820.11

6/11/2024 donation Donations £28.92 £28,849.03

6/19/2024 O2 Expenses for charitable activities £65.00 £28,784.03

6/20/2024 Workshop fees Childrens Pannel Receipts from fundraising activities £2,172.00 £30,956.03

6/20/2024 wages Expenses for charitable activities £2,000.00 £28,956.03

6/24/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £28,981.03

7/1/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £29,006.03

7/5/2024 insurance Expenses for charitable activities £52.35 £28,953.68

7/8/2024 Zoom Expenses for charitable activities £15.30 £28,938.38

7/8/2024 web hosting Expenses for charitable activities £15.59 £28,922.79

7/9/2024 donation Donations £62.93 £28,985.72

7/19/2024 Grant National lottery Grants £10,000.00 £38,958.72

7/19/2024 O2 Expenses for charitable activities £65.00 £38,920.72

7/19/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £36,969.69

7/22/2024 wages Expenses for charitable activities £2,000.00 £36,954.72

7/31/2024 donation Donations £23.97 £36,939.69

8/1/2024 evenbright fee Expenses for charitable activities £7.00 £36,962.69

8/2/2024 grant  Trust Grants £3,000.00 £39,962.69

8/5/2024 insurance Expenses for charitable activities £52.35 £39,910.34

8/6/2024 zoom Expenses for charitable activities £15.30 £39,895.04

8/6/2024 web hosting Expenses for charitable activities £15.59 £39,879.45

8/6/2024 grant  Trust Grants £3,000.00 £42,879.45

8/8/2024 evenbright Expenses for charitable activities £7.00 £42,872.45

8/12/2024 mileage Expenses for charitable activities £359.98 £42,512.47

8/15/2024 donation Donations £28.20 £42,512.47

8/15/2024 acountancy Expenses for charitable activities £360.00 £42,540.67

8/19/2024 O2 Expenses for charitable activities £65.00 £42,115.67

8/20/2024 s scott wages Expenses for charitable activities £2,000.00 £40,115.67

8/20/2024 Glasgow Prosperity fund Sanctionary Grants £7,423.00 £47,538.67

8/23/2024 donation Donations £75.00 £47,613.67

8/27/2024 donation Donations £100.00 £47,713.67

8/27/2024 Close community event tickets Expenses for charitable activities £90.00 £47,623.67

9/2/2024 Foster plus support session fees Receipts from fundraising activities £271.50 £47,895.17

9/2/2024 fundraiser  Expenses for charitable activities £600.00 £47,295.17

9/2/2024 donation Donations £25.00 £47,320.17

9/5/2024 insurance Expenses for charitable activities £52.35 £47,267.82

9/6/2024 zoom Expenses for charitable activities £15.30 £47,252.52

9/6/2024 web hosting Expenses for charitable activities £15.59 £47,236.93

9/6/2024  sessional coach Expenses for charitable activities £400.00 £46,836.93

9/11/2024 laptop Expenses for charitable activities £250.99 £46,585.99

9/18/2024 donation Donations £10.08 £46,596.02

9/19/2024 o2 Expenses for charitable activities £65.00 £46,531.02

9/20/2024 Wages Expenses for charitable activities £432.00 £46,099.02

9/20/2024 wages Expenses for charitable activities £2,000.00 £44,099.02

9/26/2024 donation Donations £18.69 £44,117.71

9/26/2024 funding Maple Trust Grants £1,000.00 £45,117.71

9/27/2024 Digi Fusion email host Expenses for charitable activities £39.00 £45,078.71

9/30/1994 donation Donations £25.00 £45,103.71

10/2/2024 fundraising Expenses for charitable activities £600.00 £44,503.71

10/3/2024 ACE aware evernt tickets Expenses for charitable activities £1,010.50 £43,493.21

















Section A Statement of receipts and payments

 Unrestricted 

funds

Restricte

d funds

Expenda

ble 

endowm

ent 

funds 

Permane

nt 

endowm

ent 

funds

 to nearest £
 to nearest 

£

 to nearest 

£

 to nearest 

£

A1 Receipts 

Donation

s               3,239 

Legacies                       - 

Grants             61,380 

Receipts 

from 

fundraisi

ng 

activities               8,424 

Gross 

trading 

receipts                       - 

Income 

from 

investme

nts other 

than land 

and 

buildings                       - 

Enter charity name below 

Trauma Informed Parenting

Receipts and payments accounts

For the period 

from

Period start date

to

Period end 

01 February 2024

Day Month Year
Year 

Day Month

31 January





Expense

s for 

fundraisi

ng 

activities

Gross 

trading 

payments

                      - 

Investme

nt 

manage

ment 

costs                       - 

Payment

s relating 

directly to 

charitable 

activities

                      - 

Grants 

and 

donations 

                      - 

Governa

nce 

costs:                       - 

  Audit / 

independ

ent 

examinati

on                       - 

  

Preparati

on of 

annual 

accounts

                      - 

  Legal 

costs                       - 

Other                       - 





Date 9/10/2025



Enter SC 

No. below   

SC04

9894

Total funds 

current 

period

Total 

funds 

last 

period 

 to nearest £
 to nearest 

£

            3,239 

                    - 

          61,380 

            8,424 

                    - 

                    - 

    

  

   
  date

Year

2025
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                    - 

                    - 

                    - 

                    - 

                    - 

                    - 
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                    - 
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